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Dismantling Joint T-KA (F2), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm]

body length
D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 100 140 100 16 4 5

40 100 150 110 16 4 5,5

50 100 165 125 16 4 6,5

65 100 185 145 16 4 7,5

80 100 200 160 16 8 9

100 100 220 180 16 8 13

125 100 250 210 16 8 17

150 100 285 240 16 8 21

175 100 315 270 20 8 26

200 100 340 295 20 8 29

250 110 395 350 20 12 38

300 110 445 400 20 12 46

350 120 505 460 20 16 57

400 120 565 515 24 16 72

450 120 615 565 24 20 80

500 120 670 620 24 20 90

550 120 730 675 27 20 104

600 120 780 725 27 20 120

650 130 835 780 27 24 147

700 130 895 840 27 24 155

800 150 1015 950 30 24 200

900 150 1115 1050 30 28 246

1000 150 1230 1160 35 28 294

1200 175 1455 1380 36 32 402

1400 175 1675 1590 39 36 578

1600 175 1915 1820 45 40 837

1800 175 2115 2020 45 44 1002

2000 175 2325 2230 45 48 1161  

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KA (F2), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm]

body length
D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 100 140 100 16 4 5

40 100 150 110 16 4 5,5

50 100 165 125 16 4 6,5

65 100 185 145 16 4 7,5

80 100 200 160 16 8 9

100 100 220 180 16 8 13

125 100 250 210 16 8 17

150 100 285 240 20 8 21

175 100 315 270 20 8 26

200 100 340 295 20 12 29

250 120 405 355 24 12 44

300 120 460 410 24 12 55

350 130 520 470 24 16 77

400 130 580 525 27 16 98

450 130 640 585 27 20 122

500 150 715 650 30 20 156

550 150 775 710 30 20 193

600 150 840 770 33 20 222

650 160 860 790 33 24 230

700 160 910 840 33 24 236

800 175 1025 950 36 24 304

900 175 1125 1050 36 28 350

1000 175 1255 1170 39 28 462

1200 180 1485 1380 45 32 681

1400 180 1685 1590 45 26 799

1600 180 1930 1820 52 40 1251

1800 200 2130 2020 52 44 1487

2000 200 2345 2230 56 48 1754   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KB (F3), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 180 25 140 100 16 4 7,5

40 180 25 150 110 16 4 9,5

50 180 25 165 125 16 4 11

65 180 25 185 145 16 4 13

80 200 25 200 160 16 8 17

100 200 25 220 180 16 8 21

125 200 25 250 210 16 8 26

150 200 25 285 240 20 8 35

175 220 25 315 270 20 8 44

200 220 25 340 295 20 8 49

250 220 25 395 350 20 12 65

300 220 25 445 400 20 12 73

350 230 25 505 460 20 16 97

400 230 25 565 515 24 16 125

450 250 25 615 565 24 20 140

500 260 25 670 620 24 20 162

550 260 25 730 675 27 20 195

600 260 25 780 725 27 20 205

650 260 25 835 780 27 24 237

700 260 25 895 840 27 24 260

800 290 25 1015 950 30 24 355

900 290 25 1115 1050 30 28 408

1000 290 25 1230 1160 33 28 450

1100 300 25 1340 1270 33 32 585

1200 320 25 1455 1380 36 32 750

1300 340 25 1575 1490 39 32 912

1400 360 25 1675 1590 39 36 1035

1500 380 25 1785 1700 39 36 1162

1600 390 25 1915 1820 45 40 1520

1800 400 25 2115 2020 45 44 1830

2000 410 25 2325 2230 45 48 2280

2200 430 25 2550 2440 52 52 2790

2400 440 25 2760 2650 52 56 3510   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KB (F3), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 180 25 140 100 16 4 7,5

40 180 25 150 110 16 4 9,5

50 180 25 165 125 16 4 11

65 180 25 185 145 16 4 13

80 200 25 200 160 16 8 17

100 200 25 220 180 16 8 22

125 200 25 250 210 16 8 27

150 200 25 285 240 20 8 36

175 220 25 315 270 20 8 44

200 220 25 340 295 20 12 53

250 230 25 405 355 24 12 78

300 260 25 460 410 24 12 94

350 260 25 520 470 24 16 130

400 270 25 580 525 27 16 162

450 270 25 640 585 27 20 190

500 280 25 715 650 30 20 240

550 280 25 775 710 30 20 265

600 300 25 840 770 33 20 335

650 300 25 860 790 33 24 350

700 300 25 910 840 33 24 370

800 320 25 1025 950 36 24 480

900 320 25 1125 1050 36 28 550

1000 340 25 1255 1170 39 28 720

1100 340 25 1355 1270 39 32 820

1200 360 25 1485 1390 45 32 1110

1300 370 25 1585 1490 45 32 1230

1400 380 25 1685 1590 45 36 1360   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KB (F3), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 180 25 140 100 16 4 7,5

40 190 25 150 110 16 4 9,5

50 200 25 165 125 16 4 12

65 200 25 185 145 16 8 19

80 210 25 200 160 16 8 23

100 220 25 235 190 20 8 33

125 220 25 275 220 24 8 46

150 230 25 300 250 24 8 54

175 230 25 330 280 24 12 66

200 230 25 360 310 24 12 78

250 250 25 425 370 27 12 105

300 250 25 485 430 27 16 140

350 270 25 555 490 30 16 200

400 280 25 620 550 33 16 250

450 280 25 670 600 33 20 280

500 300 25 730 650 33 20 330

550 300 25 785 710 36 20 380

600 320 25 845 770 36 20 440

650 320 25 895 820 36 24 510

700 340 25 960 875 39 24 580

800 360 25 1085 990 45 24 800

900 380 25 1185 1090 45 28 920

1000 400 25 1320 1210 52 28 1280   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KBz (F3), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Ductile Iron GGG-40 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

 

 

Elongation

Proof Stress

Hardless

Min. 420 N/mm
2

Min. 5%

Min. 300 N/mm
2

Max. 250 HB

Tensil Strength

  
 

 

 

10 16 25 40 10 16 25 40

100 200 200 220 240 28 29 43 54

150 200 200 230 250 45 47 70 89

200 220 220 230 250 64 69 101 128

250 230 230 250 270 84 101 137 175

300 250 250 250 270 95 122 182 253

350 260 260 270 290 126 169 260 374

400 270 270 280 300 162 211 325 462

450 270 270 280 300 182 247 364 515

500 280 280 300 320 211 312 429 612

600 300 300 320 340 267 436 572 842

700 300 300 340 420 390 555 870 1301

800 320 320 360 450 533 720 1200 1811

900 320 320 380 480 612 825 1335 1980

1000 340 340 400 500 675 1080 1920 3243

1200 360 360 450 500 1125 1665 2807 4443

DN PN PN

dimensions L [mm] weight [kg]

  

®®  
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Dismantling Joint T-KC (F4), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

  

DN
L [mm]

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 300 25 140 100 16 4 11

40 300 25 150 110 16 4 12,5

50 300 25 165 125 16 4 15

65 300 25 185 145 16 4 18

80 300 25 200 160 16 8 22,5

100 300 25 220 180 16 8 28

125 300 25 250 210 16 8 34

150 350 25 285 240 20 8 48

175 350 25 315 270 20 8 56

200 350 25 340 295 20 8 64

250 350 25 395 350 20 12 88

300 350 25 445 400 20 12 103

350 350 25 505 460 20 16 125

400 375 25 565 515 24 16 160

450 375 25 615 565 24 20 176

500 375 25 670 620 24 20 198

550 400 25 730 675 27 20 248

600 400 25 780 725 27 20 268

650 400 25 835 780 27 24 292

700 400 25 895 840 27 24 335

800 450 25 1015 950 30 24 455

900 450 25 1115 1050 30 28 522

1000 475 25 1230 1160 33 28 635

1100 475 25 1340 1270 33 32 744

1200 525 25 1455 1380 36 32 984

1300 550 25 1575 1490 39 32 1185

1400 550 25 1675 1590 39 36 1256

1500 550 25 1785 1700 39 36 1472

1600 600 25 1915 1820 45 40 1895

1800 650 25 2115 2020 45 44 2305

2000 700 25 2325 2230 45 48 2800

2200 700 25 2550 2440 52 52 3488

2400 700 25 2760 2650 52 56 4080   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KC (F4), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

 

DN
L [mm]

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 300 25 140 100 16 4 11

40 300 25 150 110 16 4 12,5

50 300 25 165 125 16 4 15

65 300 25 185 145 16 4 18

80 300 25 200 160 16 8 22,5

100 300 25 220 180 16 8 28

125 300 25 250 210 16 8 34

150 350 25 285 240 20 8 48

175 350 25 315 270 20 8 56

200 350 25 340 295 20 12 66

250 375 25 405 355 24 12 96

300 375 25 460 410 24 12 115

350 425 25 520 470 24 16 160

400 425 25 580 525 27 16 204

450 425 25 640 585 27 20 232

500 450 25 715 650 30 20 305

550 450 25 775 710 30 20 344

600 475 25 840 770 33 20 415

650 475 25 860 790 33 24 425

700 475 25 910 840 33 24 445

800 525 25 1025 950 36 24 610

900 525 25 1125 1050 36 28 692

1000 550 25 1255 1170 39 28 888

1100 575 25 1355 1270 39 32 1008

1200 600 25 1485 1390 45 32 1390

1300 625 25 1585 1490 45 32 1548

1400 625 25 1685 1590 45 36 1675   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Dismantling Joint T-KC (F4), lockable pieces, designed for installation and removal of fittings 

and valves. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm]

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 325 25 140 100 16 4 12

40 325 25 150 110 16 4 14

50 325 25 165 125 16 4 17

65 325 25 185 145 16 8 20

80 325 25 200 160 16 8 24

100 350 25 235 190 20 8 40

125 375 25 275 220 24 8 56

150 375 25 300 250 24 8 70

175 375 25 330 280 24 12 84

200 375 25 360 310 24 12 96

250 425 25 425 370 27 12 141

300 425 25 485 430 27 16 170

350 450 25 555 490 30 16 246

400 500 25 620 550 33 16 322

450 525 25 670 600 33 20 382

500 525 25 730 650 33 20 433

550 550 25 785 710 36 20 522

600 550 25 845 770 36 20 570

650 550 25 895 820 36 24 640

700 600 25 960 875 39 24 750

800 625 25 1085 990 45 24 1022

900 625 25 1185 1090 45 28 1160

1000 675 25 1320 1210 52 28 1560   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Flange-Spigot stuffing boxes compensator T-KL (L1), not lockable pieces. They compensate 

variation of length; allow expansion; angular movements up to 4o. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

  

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 170 40 140 100 18 4 5

40 170 40 150 110 18 4 6

50 170 40 165 125 18 4 8

65 170 40 185 145 18 4 9

80 170 40 200 160 18 8 11

100 170 40 220 180 18 8 13

125 170 40 250 210 18 8 18

150 170 40 285 240 23 8 23

175 170 40 315 270 23 8 26

200 170 40 340 295 23 8 34

250 220 50 395 350 23 12 44

300 220 50 445 400 23 12 53

350 220 50 505 460 23 16 62

400 220 50 565 515 27 16 70

450 220 50 615 565 27 20 75

500 220 50 670 620 27 20 85

550 220 50 730 675 30 20 110

600 225 50 780 725 30 20 125

650 225 50 835 780 30 24 140

700 225 50 895 840 30 24 154

800 225 50 1015 950 33 24 180

900 225 50 1115 1050 33 28 210

1000 230 50 1230 1160 36 28 250

1100 230 50 1340 1270 36 32 280

1200 250 50 1455 1380 39 32 350

1300 250 50 1575 1490 42 32 415

1400 250 50 1675 1590 42 36 456

1500 250 50 1785 1700 42 36 495

1600 250 50 1915 1820 48 40 603

1800 270 50 2115 2020 48 44 795

2000 270 50 2325 2230 48 48 1040   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Flange-Spigot stuffing boxes compensator T-KL (L1), not lockable pieces. They compensate 

variation of length; allow expansion; angular movements up to 4o. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 170 40 140 100 18 4 5

40 170 40 150 110 18 4 6

50 170 40 165 125 18 4 8

65 170 40 185 145 18 4 9

80 170 40 200 160 18 8 11

100 170 40 220 180 18 8 13

125 170 40 250 210 18 8 18

150 170 40 285 240 23 8 23

175 170 40 315 270 23 8 26

200 170 40 340 295 23 12 34

250 220 50 405 355 27 12 45

300 220 50 460 410 27 12 55

350 220 50 520 470 27 16 64

400 220 50 580 525 30 16 75

450 220 50 640 585 30 20 85

500 220 50 715 650 33 20 105

550 220 50 775 710 33 20 130

600 225 50 840 770 36 20 140

650 225 50 860 790 36 24 154

700 225 50 910 840 36 24 165

800 225 50 1025 950 39 24 195

900 245 50 1125 1050 39 28 250

1000 245 50 1255 1170 42 28 280

1100 245 50 1355 1270 42 32 340

1200 250 50 1485 1390 48 32 415

1300 250 50 1585 1490 48 32 460

1400 250 50 1685 1590 48 36 505   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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PPNN  1100  
FFllaannggee  ccoonnnneeccttiioonn::  

DDIINN  22663322  
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Flange-Spigot stuffing boxes compensator T-KLL (L2), not lockable pieces. They compensate 

variation of length; allow expansion; angular movements up to 4o. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

  

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 300 40 140 100 18 4 7,5

40 300 40 150 110 18 4 9

50 300 40 165 125 18 4 12

65 300 40 185 145 18 4 14

80 300 40 200 160 18 8 16

100 300 40 220 180 18 8 20

125 300 40 250 210 18 8 26

150 300 40 285 240 23 8 32

175 300 40 315 270 23 8 40

200 300 40 340 295 23 8 46

250 350 50 395 350 23 12 70

300 350 50 445 400 23 12 83

350 350 50 505 460 23 16 98

400 380 50 565 515 27 16 122

450 380 50 615 565 27 20 130

500 380 50 670 620 27 20 147

550 380 50 730 675 30 20 163

600 380 50 780 725 30 20 195

650 380 50 835 780 30 24 219

700 380 50 895 840 30 24 244

800 380 50 1015 950 33 24 304

900 390 50 1115 1050 33 28 348

1000 390 50 1230 1160 36 28 403

1100 400 50 1340 1270 36 32 480

1200 400 50 1455 1380 39 32 616

1300 400 50 1575 1490 42 32 710

1400 400 50 1675 1590 42 36 820

1500 400 50 1785 1700 42 36 923

1600 400 50 1915 1820 48 40 1055

1800 450 50 2115 2020 48 44 1320

2000 450 50 2325 2230 48 48 1740   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Flange-Spigot stuffing boxes compensator T-KLL (L2), not lockable pieces. They compensate 

variation of length; allow expansion; angular movements up to 4o. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

DN
L [mm] 

body length
+/-e D [mm] Dp [mm]

M

threaded rod

i [pcs.] 

oty. of bolts
Weight [kg] 

32 300 40 140 100 18 4 7,5

40 300 40 150 110 18 4 9

50 300 40 165 125 18 4 12

65 300 40 185 145 18 4 14

80 300 40 200 160 18 8 16

100 300 40 220 180 18 8 20

125 300 40 250 210 18 8 26

150 300 40 285 240 23 8 32

175 300 40 315 270 23 8 40

200 300 40 340 295 23 12 48

250 350 50 405 355 27 12 70

300 350 50 460 410 27 12 90

350 350 50 520 470 27 16 105

400 380 50 580 525 32 16 140

450 380 50 640 585 32 20 150

500 380 50 715 650 33 20 170

550 380 50 775 725 33 20 205

600 380 50 840 770 36 20 245

650 380 50 860 790 36 24 265

700 380 50 910 840 36 24 285

800 380 50 1025 950 39 24 330

900 390 50 1125 1050 39 28 390

1000 400 50 1255 1170 42 28 490

1100 400 50 1355 1270 42 32 540

1200 400 50 1485 1390 48 32 710

1300 400 50 1585 1490 48 32 820

1400 400 50 1685 1590 48 36 910   

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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T-KXA (LS), not lockable. Flange-Spigot Joint. Used for insertion of smooth pipes. Designed for 

installation and removal of valves and fittings. 

  

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

PCS kg.

DN

L

body 

length

+/-e D Dp
M threaded 

rod

i

oty. of 

bolts

Q

Weight

32 95 25 140 100 16 4 6

40 95 25 150 110 16 4 6,6

50 95 25 165 125 16 4 7,8

65 95 25 185 145 16 4 10,6

80 95 25 200 160 16 8 12,5

100 100 25 220 180 16 8 14,3

125 100 25 250 210 16 8 17,8

150 105 25 285 240 20 8 22,5

175 105 25 315 270 20 8 25,1

200 105 25 340 295 20 8 27,6

250 120 35 395 350 20 12 40

300 120 35 445 400 20 12 45,4

350 120 35 505 460 20 16 56,7

400 125 35 565 515 24 16 69,6

500 125 35 670 620 24 20 89,9

600 140 40 780 725 27 20 118,7

700 140 40 895 840 27 22 149,4

800 145 40 1015 950 30 24 198,8

900 145 40 1115 1050 30 24 221,7

1000 150 40 1230 1160 33 28 260,7

1200 165 45 1455 1380 36 32 359,1

1400 170 45 1675 1590 39 36 477,1

1600 170 45 1915 1820 45 40 718,5

1800 180 55 2115 2020 45 44 763,2

2000 180 55 2325 2230 45 48 1012,2

PN 10

Dimensions in mm

  

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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T-KXA (LS), not lockable. Flange-Spigot Joint. Used for insertion of smooth pipes. Designed for 

installation and removal of valves and fittings. 

 

Sealing: EPDM 

Material: Carbon Steel St3s (St37-2, S235 JR) 

Bolts (DIN 957) and Nuts: zinc plated 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 inside and outside zinc plated 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

PCS kg.

DN

L

body 

length

+/-e D Dp
M threaded 

rod

i

oty. of 

bolts

Q

Weight

32 95 25 140 100 16 4 5,9

40 95 25 150 110 16 4 6,5

50 95 25 165 125 16 4 7,8

65 95 25 185 145 16 4 10,6

80 95 25 200 160 16 8 12,4

100 100 25 220 180 16 8 14,2

125 100 25 250 210 16 8 17,6

150 105 25 285 240 20 8 22,5

175 105 25 315 270 20 8 25

200 105 25 340 295 20 12 28,6

250 120 35 405 355 24 12 43,6

300 120 35 460 410 24 12 53,2

350 120 35 520 470 24 16 69,6

400 135 35 580 525 27 16 85,5

500 135 35 715 650 30 20 125,3

600 160 40 840 770 33 20 179,4

700 160 40 910 840 33 24 189,4

800 160 40 1025 950 36 24 232,5

900 160 40 1125 1050 36 28 264,8

1000 175 40 1255 1170 39 28 348,8

1200 185 45 1485 1390 45 32 495,9

1400 195 45 1685 1590 45 36 616,7

1600 210 55 1930 1820 52 40 923,4

1800 220 55 2130 2020 52 44 1092,8

2000 220 55 2345 2230 56 48 1316,4

PN 16

Dimensions in mm

  

®®  

Special material: 

1.4301 = AISI 304 = 0H18N9 = A2 

1.4401 = AISI 316 = 0H17N12M2 = A4 

1.4541 = AISI 321 = 1H18N9T 
1.4571 = AISI 316 Ti = 0H17N13M2T = A4 
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Ductile Iron Flange Adapter T-RK (FA). 

Designed for installation of Ductile Iron piping. 

 

Anticorrosion protection (OPTIONS): 
 internally and externally coated with bitumen, admitted to contact with drinking water 

 epoxy powder coating EKB (electrostatic plastic coating, according to RAL-G2662) 

 

 
No. Description Material

1 Flange adaptor Ductile Iron

2 Gland Ductile Iron

3 Gasket Rubber EPDM

4 Bolts (DIN 975) & Nuts Zinc plated   
 

 
Nom. Diam. Pipe outs. Diam.

DN DE PN10 PN16

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg] [kg]

80 98 70 166 M16 4 3.6 3.6

100 118 70 187 M16 4 4.2 4.2

150 170 75 240 M16 4 6.4 6.4

200 222 75 293 M16 4 8.6 8.3

250 274 90 346 M16 6 12.4 12.1

300 326 90 410 M16 6 17.6 17.2

350 378 100 469 M20 8 21.0 23.5

400 429 100 521 M20 8 24.5 28.0

450 480 100 573 M20 10 27.0 34.0

500 532 100 626 M20 10 31.0 43.0

600 635 100 730 M20 10 40.0 61.5

700 738 100 837 M20 12 51.0 61.5

800 842 100 943 M20 12 65.5 78.0

900 945 100 1047 M20 14 75.0 89.5

1000 1048 105 1159 M20 14 100 128

1200 1255 115 1368 M20 16 144 188

1400 1462 145 1582 M24 18 194 235

1600 1668 165 1790 M24 20 271 237

1800 1875 185 1999 M24 22 321 400

2000 2082 205 2208 M24 24 389 483

L PCD
Stud Bolt Mass

M i Qty.

  

®®  
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